PETERSFIELD MOTOR CYCLE AND CAR CLUB
Present the BUNNY TEW SHIELD TROPHY

SCRAMBLE

OXENBOURNE FARM, EAST MEON, HANTS.
(by kind permission of Mr. B. H. Berry)

MONDAY, 1st AUGUST, 1960 — STARTS 1.30 p.m.

Solos and Sidecars —  Permit No. U.551
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OFFICIALS

Southern Centre A.C.U. Steward

Club Stewards

Clerk of the Course

Secretary of the Meeting

Starter - % i
Machine Examiner and Chief Pit Marshal
Time Keeper

Announcer

Ijc. Gates and Programmes ..

Course N'iarshals S

Px;ogramme Sellers

A, R. Mason

M. Dowdell, I. Guy
M. J. Osman

S. F. Coaten

 J. Davey

W. Snell

R. Brown

J. Mould

J. Blanchard

Members of the Petersfield and surrounding Clubs
Lady Members of Petersfield and surrounding Clubs

Public Address Equipment ... ; ... Messrs. F. J. Smallbone, Petersfield
First Aid in Attendance - Petersﬁ_éld Men’s Detachment (Hants) Red Cross

'll"
!

PERMIT No. U

Due to Sunday Observance Day Act, we have
to have Entrance Free. Please support us by

purchasing a Programme

WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

LG |

Motor Racing is DANGEROUS, and Spectators attending at this track do

so at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including
owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the wvehicles and
passengers in the vehicles are absolved from all liability arising out of any
accidents causing damage or personal injury to the spectators or ticket

holders.
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Riding

No.

R~ITOn B W) -

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33

3
3
36
37
38

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Name

Williams, R.
McNelly, D,

Osborne, 1.
Ballock, P.
Cope, D.
Taylor, L.
Osborne J.
White, R,

Tryhorn, J.

Sheppard, L.

Metcalf, D.

Ubdegrove, B.

Ralph, R.

Williams, D.

Elborne, R.
Speller, C.

Fawcett, H.

Whipp, K,

Boniface, A.

Snoad R.
Smith, I,

Mitcheson, S.

Johnson, T.

Maynard, B.

Smith, D.

Wheeler, B.
Henwood, D,

Harvey, ]J.

Mortimer, T.
Holmes, W.
Richards, D.

Viner, S.
Smith, P.

White, A.
Wicks, J.
Dobson, K.
Pym, G,
Evans, D.

Stillo, R. #

Heath, M.

Smithen, B.

Webb, C.
Granger, E,
Laycock, P,
Green, M.
Hewitt, T.
Wooller, D.

Sweeney, V.
Plumridge, E.

Nutt, N.

COMPETITORS
Machine CC.
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Dot 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 250
B.S.A. 500
Ariel 500
Greeves 250
Dot 250
Dot 250
Matchless 250
B.S.A. 350
E.W.S. 498
Greeves 246
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Francis Barnett 250
B.S.A. 250
B.S.A. 500
B.S.A. 350
Tri-B.S. A, 500
Matchless 498
Francis Barnett 2350
Tandon 197
A.].S. 498
A.J.S. 500
Francis Barnett 250
B.S.A. 499
Ariel 200
Vellocette 250
Velocetie 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Matchless 300
B.S.A. 249 ..
B.S.A. 499
B.S.A./]Jap 499
Greeves 200 -
Triumph 500
E.W.S. 498
Greeves 200
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 350 .
Greeves 246
Greeves 246
B.S.A, 500
Greeves 249
B.S.A. 500

Club

Waterlooville
PM.C.R.C.

Gosport

Alton & District

Az’l’dover 8’; Pistrict
PM.C.R.C.

i n

Salisbury
Gosport
Tro. M.C.

Soath Newbury

Mortimer
PM.CR.C.

Newbury & District
North Hants
P.M.C.R.C.

North Hants
Bishops Waltham
Alion & District

Petersfield

Reading Ace
Basingstoke "
North Hants
Gosport
Soton & District

Alton & District

Blackmore Vale

P.M.C.RLC.
Newbury & District
Blackmore Vale

Mortimer

P.M.C.R.C,

Mortimer

B’l‘a.ck'r’nore Vale
PM.C.R.C..

Southampton

Newbury

P.M.C.R.C.

bk} 1 3]
North Hants

11
Ringwogd
Basingstoke

P.M.C.R.C.
North Hants

3 "
South Newbury
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Riding

No.

51

52
53
54
s
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64
63
66
67

68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

78

79
80
81
82
33
34
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

92

93 .

94
95
96
97
98
99

Name
Millican, B.

Chase, S.
Pickworth, L.
Philpott, C.
Tapp, R.

- Potter, ].

Toogood, K.
King, I.
Heath, C.
Newell, T, -
Ede, A.
Reynolds, B,
Deacon, R.

Grover, W,
Fowler, B,
Thick, I,
Jackson, M.

Rondell, R.
Hunt, A.
Collins, N.
Cannell, M.
Collins, J.
Lewis, R.
McBeth, A.
Lynch, A.
Turnbull, A.
Sheehan, J.

Snell, K.
Wootten, D.

Gaylard, R,
Hutcheson, R.

-Budd, D.

Booker, C.
Camden, M.
Noyce, N.
North, F.
Gollner, R,
Guy, J.
Whitear, R.
Litten, A.
Marsh, R,

Hall, J.

Hall, K,
Hall, K. J.
Chambers, B.
Kemp, G.
Warren, T.
Tiller, D,
Robb, ]J.

Machine

Greeves

Ariel

Francis Barnett
A.J.S.

Dot

B.S.A.
B.S:A,
Greeves
B.S.A.
Matchless
A.].S.
Greeves
Norton
Matchless
Matchless
Dot

Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Royal Enfield
Jawa '
James
Greeves
V.0. Special
Royal Enfield
Francis Barnett
Greeves -
Greeves
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Matchless
Matchless
Cotton
B.S.A.
Greeves
Matchless
Dot

A.J.S.

B.S.A.

Royal Enfield
B.S.A.
Greeves

Pegasus
Matchless
Greeves
J.M.R.

Competitors (coniinucd)

C.C.

197
600
249

- 500

248
250
499
250
499
498
500
246
490
250
498
250
250
225
246
253
300
250
197
249
250
250
250

250
250
500
250
500
250
500
250
500
250
408
500
350
500
250
248
499
197
498
500
500
350
500
498
497
197
500

Club
Mortimer

Soton & District
Wateriooville
Soton Vikings
North Hants
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer
Soton Vikings
PEM.C.R.C.
Alton

South Newbury
P.M.C.R.C.

Newbury & District
Henley

North Hants
P.M.C.R.C.

»  })
Reading Ace
P.M.C.R.C.
Reading Ace
Winchester
P.M.C.R.G,
Mortimer
P.M.C.R.C.
Waterloaville
North Hants

Alton

Mortimer
North Hants
Petersfield

" n
P.M.C.R.C,
South Newbury
Soton Vikings
Soton & District
North Hants
Alton

P.M.C.R.C.
Petersfield

P.M.C.R.C.

» 3]
Walsiloovills
Alton

it
Basingstoke
Haslemere

Status
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Riding

No.

100
101
102

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

Name

Ingram, M.
Rossiter, E.
Wickham, W.

Morgan, ].

Brocklesby, D.

Tonge, M.
Pickworth, D.
Smith, M.
Morgan, M.
Martin, P.
Harman, D.
Johns, T,
Turner, J.
Perry, J.
Russell, R.
Ewens, ].
Giddins, ].

Machine

Matchless
Triumph
Greeves
B.S.A.
Greeves
A.].S.
D.M.W.
Dot
Velocette
Greeves
B.S.A.
(Greeves

Ariel
B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Triumph
B.S.A,

Notes

Competitors (continued)

C.C.

500
650
250
500
250
500
199
250
500
250
250
250

350
650
500
498
500

Club

Soton Vikings
P.M.C.R.C.

L} L}

” 1t

8 b}
Bishops Waltham
Waterlooville
P.M.C.R.C.
Newbury .
Newbury & District
Waterlooville

Mortimer
Waterlooville
Soton & District
P.M.C.R.C.
South Newbury

Status

-y s B

HM=MZZZZ2~<HZ2ZZ5m




EVENT ONE

1n;t4 2nd 3% MO w3h

PROGRAMME
@

NOVICE ONLY 250cc

Heat 1 (3 laps)
1 Williams, R.
2 McNelly, D,

4 Bullock, P.
5 Cope, D.

6 Taylor, L.
8 White, R.

10 Sheppard, L.

11 Metcalf, D.

12 Ubdegrove, B.

13 Ralph, R.

14 Williams, D.

16 Spiller, C.

18 Whipp, K.

21 Smith, I.

22 Mitcheson, S.

27 Henwaood, D.
28. Harvey, ].

‘30 Holmes, W,

32 Viner, S,
33 Smith, P.
34 White, A,
35 Wicks, J.

36 Dobson, K.

40 Heath, M,

43 Grainger, E.

44 Laycock, P.

Y. o
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Heat 2 (3 laps)

46 Hewitt, T.
47 Wooller, D..

. 49 Plumridge, E.

51 Millican, B.
.52 Chase, S.
55 Tapp, R.

57 Toogood, R.
61 Ede, A.

63 Deacon, R.
64. Grover, W,
65 Fowler, B.
66 Thick, I. -
69 - Hunt, A, .

. 70. Coliins, N.-
. 71 Collins, J.

73 Lewis, R.

. 74 . Mc¢Beth, A.
76 Turnbull, A.
81 Hutcheson, R.
88 Guy, J.

98 Tiller, D.

105 Tonge, M. ;

106 Pickworth, D.

109 Martin, P,

110 Harman, D.

111 Johmns, T.

1st.././/.. and 77 3rakl. 4thﬁ.‘.’."
SthS % 6th..... 7th. .. sthtQ s 8L 6hb® 70 s I8
oth...... 10th. .. 110 ] 120 20} o &8 100.3). 1n¥E 12062
13th....... y - 14th..... f& - 13th . ....00.%. .. 14th.....?.’.g: .......
W. Timeuiani é “39‘ 8 Ay S [ S
FINAL OF EVENT ONE 4-laps 5 g
1st,... Q8 oand.. A 3cd LAL an @ W. Time.....0...208.....
.EVéNI' TWO LIGHTWEIGHT STAR . : Up to 250cc Novice barred 4 laps
3 Osborne, I. 78 Snell, K.
7 Osborne, ], 79 Wootten, D.
20 Snoad, R. 83 Booker, C.
38 Evans, D. 89 Whitear, R.
54 Philpott, C. 91 Marsh, R.
67 Jackson, M. 102 Wickham, W,
75 Lynch, A. 108 Morgan, M.
77 Sheehan, J. 115 Ewens, ].
1st... G ... 2ndé) ....... 31'(12?g 4t1;7>— 5tb7q W. T1me7qo

EVENT THREE

NOYICE ONLY

Heat 1

Williams, R.
McNelly, B.
Bullock, P.
Cope, D.
Taylor, L.
White, R.
Tryhorn, J.
Sheppard, L.
Metcalf, D.
Ubdegrove, D.
Ralph, R,
Williams, D.
Elborne, R
Speller, C.
Fawcett, H.
Whipp, K.
Boniface, A.
Smith, I.
Mitcheson, S.
Johnson, T.
Maynard, B.
Smith, D.
Henwood, D.
Harvey, ]J.
Mortimer, T.
Holmes, W.

.. Richards, D,
. Viner, S. ..

Smith, P.
White, A:
Wicks, J.
Dobson, K,
Pym, G,
Heath, M.

- Smithen, B.
- Webb, C.
. Grainger, E.

Laycock, P,
Green, M.

- Hewitt, T.

Wooller, D.

ooooooooo

FINAL OF EVENT THREE # La/oé’.

15t.49... 20d. ZO. sra M. 4t

A

.........

49
g1
52
53
55
56
57
59
60
6l
63
64
65
66
69
70
71
72
73
74
76
81
84
86
88
90
94
97
98
100
104
105
106

109

110
111
112
113

Heat 2

Plumridge, E.
Millican, D.
Chase, S.
Pickworth, L.
Tapp, R.

Potter, ]J.
Toogood, R. . ~
Fleath, C.
Newell, T.

Ede, A.

Deacon, R.
Grover, W,
Fowler, D.

Thick, I,

Hunt, A.

Collins, M.
Cannell, M,
Collins, ].

Lewis, R.
McBeth, A.
Turnbull, A. :
Huicheson, K. - - -
Camden, M.
North, F,

Guy, J.

Litten, A.

Hall, K. ]J.
Warren, T.

Tiller, D.

Ingram, M.-. .
Brocklesby, D. - .
Tonge, M, - -
Pickworth, D, - :
Martin, P. £
Harman, D. -
Johns, T. R
Turner, J. -
Perry, J.

Terw

W. Time......... 6"‘7 5

............

------------
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EYENT FOUR

One race

é-laps

38 Evans, D.

39 Stillo,

R

50 Nutt, N.

58 King, I.

67 Jackson, M.
77 Sheehan, .
78 Snell, K.

79 Wootten, D.
85 Noyce, N,
87 Gollner, R,
89 Whitear, R.

10th£5.. W. Time D2,

FINAL OF EVENT FIVE

10th#%3, W, Time.@.’. LYy

4-laps

91
92
93
26
29
101
103
107
114
116

EVENT FIVE EXPERTS BARRED 3 laps
i
Heat 1 - Heat 2 Heat 3
1 Williams, R. 31 Richards, D. 68 Rondell, R.
2 McNelly, D. 32 Viner, S. 69 Hunt, A.
3 Osborne, I. 33 Smith, P. 70 Collins, N.
4 Bullock, P. 34 White, A. 71 Canneli, N.
5 Cope, D. 35 Wicks, J. 72 Collins, J.
6 Taylor, L. 36 Dlobson, K. 73 Lewis, R.
7 Osborne, J. 37 Pym, G. 74 McBeth, A.
8 White, R. | - 40 ‘Heath, M. 75 Lynch, A.
9 Tryhorn, J. il 41 Smithen, B. 76 Turnbull, A.
10 Sheppard, L. 42 Webb, C, 80 Gaylard, R.
11 Metcalf, D. 43 - QGrainger, E. 81 Hutcheson, R.
12 TUbdegrove, B. 44 -Laycock, P. 82 Budd,.D.
13 Ralph, R, 45 - Green, M. 83 Booker, C.
14 Williams, D. 46 %ewitt, g 84 Camden, M.
15 Elborne, R. 47 'Waoaoller, D. 86 North, E.
16 Speller, C, 48 Sweeney, D. 88 Guy, J.
17 Fawcett, H, 49 . Plumridge, E. 90 Litten, A.
18 Whipp, K. 51-  Millican, B. 94 Hall, ¥.].
19 Baniface, A. 52 Ghase, S, 97 Warren, T. N
20 Snoad, R. 53: - Pickworth, L. 98 Tiller, D. %
21 Smith, ]J. 55 Tapp, R. 100 Ingram, M.
22 Mitcheson, S. 56: Potter, J. 102 Wickham, W, . -
23 Johnsom, T. 57 Toogood, R. 104 Brocklesby, D.
24 Maynard, B. 59 : Heath, C. 105 Tonge, M.
25 Smith, D. 60 : Newell], T. 106 Pickworth, D.
26 Wheeler, B. ‘61" Ede, A. I08 Morgan, M,
27 Henwood, D. 63 Deacon, R. 109 Martin, P.
28 Harvey, J. 64, . Grover, W. 110 Harman, D.
29 Mortimer, T. 65- Fowler, B. 111 Johns, T,
30 Holmes, W. 66 Thick, 1. 112 Turner, J.
115 Ewens, ]J. 11% Perry, J.
: 1
15t 8., 2nd.Q. 3:d. %,  1st.le®20a0F. 3rate. 1t29 2pd 7L 3ra 82
sth235 5thd® 6th. 5. 4n®R 530 6100 a3 sth. Slesn B
7th. 2., sthd). 0?3, 7th..é.¢:<28th:‘.~?.{. o8 7B sl otn &O

Marsh, R.
Hall, J.
Hall, K.
Kemp, G.
Raobb, j.
Raossitter, E.
Morgan, ]J.
Smith, B.
Russell, R,
Gibbins, ]J.

---------------

10th &%, W, Time..é?éo

EVENT SIX THE BUNNY TEW MEMORIAL TROPHY 3-lap heats
Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3

1 Williams, R, 31 Richards, D. 68 Rondell, R.

2 McNelly, D. 32 Viner, S. 69 Hunt, A.

3 Osborne, 1. 33 Smith, P. 70 Collins, N.

4 Bullock, P. 34 White, A. 71 Cannell, N.

5 Cope, D. 35 Wicks, }. 72 Collins, J.

6 Taylor, L. 36 Dobson, K. 73 Lewis, R,

7 Osborne, J. 37 Pym, G. 74 McBeth, A.

8 White, R. 40 Heath, M. 75 Lynch, A.

9 Tryhorn, J. 41 Smithen, B. 76 Turnbull, A.

10 Sheppard, L. 42 'Webb, C. - 80 Gaylard, R.

11 Metcalf, D. 43 Grainger, E. 81 Hutcheson, R.

12 Ubdegrove, B. 44 Laycock, P. 82  Budd, D.

13 Ralph, R. 45 Green, M. 83 Booker, C.

14 Williams, D. 46 Hewitt, T, 84 Camden, M.

15 Elborne, D. 47 Waooller, D. 86 North, E.

16 Speller, C, 48 Sweeney, D. 88 Guy, J.

17 Fawcett, H. 49 Plumridge, E. 90 Litten, A.

18 Whipp, K. 51 - Millican, B, 94 Hall, K. ].

19 Boniface, A. 52 Chase, S, 96 Kemp, G.

20 Snoad, R. 53 Pickworth, L. 97 Warren, T.

21 Smith, J. 55 Tapp, R. 98 Tiller, D.

22 Mitcheson, S. 56 Potter, ). - 93 Robb, J.

23 Johnson, T. 57 Toogood, R. 100 Ingram, M.

24 Maynard, B. 59 Heath, C. 101 Rossitter, E.

25 Smith, D. 60 Newell, T. 102 Wickham, W.

26 Wheeler, B. 61 Ede, A. . 103 Morgan, ]J.

27 Henwood, D. 63 " Deacon, R. 104 Brocklesby, D.

28 Harvey, J. 64 Grover, W, 105 Tonge, M.

29 Mortimer, T. 65 Fowler, B. 106 Pickworth, D.

30 Holmes, W. 66 Thick, L 107 Smith, M. ?

38 Evans, D. 79 Wootten, D. 108 Morgan, M.

39 Stillo, R. 85 Noyce, N. 109 Martin, P.

50 Nutt, N. 87 Goliner, R. 110 Harman, D.

58 King, L. 89 - Whitear, R. 111 Johns, T.

67 Jackson, M. 91 Marsh, R. 112 Turner, J.

77 Sheehan, ]. 92 Hall, J. 113 Perry, J.

78 Snell, K. 93 Hall, K. 114 Russell, R.

115 Ewens, ]. 116 Giddiuns, J.
lstﬂ.g an.ﬂ.. 3rd.6.?. lst.gz an%. 3rd9?f:. . lst . 2nd ..... 3rdiicies
4thel©. 5th .. 6th. 2. stn @2, 589, 6n €5 4th...... 5th...... 6th......
7025 8tnfS om 2] 1089 sn S on @O th... sth... Sth.....
10th.’.é.. W.Time.h.‘.“f. IDthf‘gQ W.Time.2.. 59 10th...... W.Time ........
INTERVAL

FINAL OF EVENT SiX 6-lap Final
lst..:'{g 2nd...... 3rd iven 4th...... b 6th...... W.Time.....covneomecmnonisoves

S50 L S
RS-0
- @ [
A
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" EVENT SEVEN

NOVICE BARRED

------

3
7
20

26

38
39
48
50
534
38
67
63
74
75
77
78
79
80
82
83
85
87
89
91
92
93

96

99
101
102
103
107
108
114
115
116

.....

Osborne, 1.
Osborne, J.
Sneoad, R,
Wheeler, B.
Evans, D.
Stillo, R.
Sweeney, V.
Nutt, N.
Philpott, C,
King, I. -
Jackson, M.
Rondell, R,
McBeth, A.

‘Lynch, A.

Sheehan, J,
Snell, K.
Wootton, D.
Gaylard, R.
Budd, D.
Booker, C.
Noyce, N,
Gollner, R.
Whitear, R.
Marsh, R.

" Hall, J.

Hall, K.
Kemp, G.
Robb, R.
Rossiter, E.

Wickham, W.

Morgan, J.
Smith, M.

"Morgan, M.

Russell, R.
Ewens, ].
Giddins, ]J.

Xl
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Factory Trained Competition Specialists'
for Scrambles Tuning

Any Competition or Road Machine Supplied

Main Agents_ for:—
B.S.A. AJ.S. MATCHLESS TRIUMPH VELOCETTE
FRANCIS-BARNETT

NORTON

JAMES
ROYAL ENFIELD
LAMBRETTA

MANY NEW AND USED MACHINES AVAILABLE FROM STOCK

Confidential Hire Purchase Terms — Part Exchanges Welgom‘e

Large Stocks of

Helmets, Gloves, Clothing, Spares and Accessories

F. W. TEW & SON LTD.

BUTTS ROAD, ALTON

_Telephone - ALTON 3251

e ad

OPEN TILL 6 P.M. EVERY EVENING
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